
 

Network Notification 
Notice Date:  November 12, 2019 
To:   Indiana Medicaid Providers 
From:   CareSource 
Subject:  Occurrence Code Reminder 
 
 
Summary 
CareSource would like to remind providers of correct coding for Indiana Medicaid lines of business. As 
mentioned in Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) banner BR201711, facility claims must include HIPAA-
compliant occurrence codes. 

Impact 
Upon encounter of claim submission to DXC Technology, CareSource has discovered a number of claims that 
were submitted without the appropriate discharge code. Claims that are not compliant with Indiana Medicaid 
billing guidance may be subject to recoupment.  

Importance 
Live discharges occurring on or after Feb. 13, 2017 should be billed with occurrence code 42–Date of discharge. 
As a reminder, claims for members with a discharge due to death should continue to be billed with occurrence 
code 55—Date of death. 

Questions?  
If you have any questions, please contact Provider Services at 1-800-488-0134 (8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Standard 
Time, Monday through Friday). 
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http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Banners/BR201711.pdf

